
志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

九十六學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

1 30 0.03% 30 0.03%
2 50 0.06% 80 0.09%
3 99 0.11% 179 0.21%
4 135 0.16% 314 0.36%
5 292 0.34% 606 0.70%
6 342 0.39% 948 1.09%
7 382 0.44% 1330 1.53%
8 466 0.54% 1796 2.07%
9 446 0.51% 2242 2.59%
10 845 0.98% 3087 3.56%
11 692 0.80% 3779 4.36%
12 767 0.89% 4546 5.25%
13 676 0.78% 5222 6.03%
14 790 0.91% 6012 6.94%
15 1043 1.20% 7055 8.14%
16 930 1.07% 7985 9.22%
17 958 1.11% 8943 10.32%
18 997 1.15% 9940 11.47%
19 901 1.04% 10841 12.51%
20 1582 1.83% 12423 14.34%
21 1147 1.32% 13570 15.66%
22 1186 1.37% 14756 17.03%
23 1117 1.29% 15873 18.32%
24 1135 1.31% 17008 19.63%
25 1408 1.62% 18416 21.25%
26 1146 1.32% 19562 22.58%
27 1063 1.23% 20625 23.80%
28 1068 1.23% 21693 25.03%
29 932 1.08% 22625 26.11%
30 1818 2.10% 24443 28.21%
31 1235 1.43% 25678 29.63%
32 1232 1.42% 26910 31.06%
33 1136 1.31% 28046 32.37%
34 1025 1.18% 29071 33.55%
35 1219 1.41% 30290 34.96%
36 1196 1.38% 31486 36.34%
37 1021 1.18% 32507 37.51%
38 1056 1.22% 33563 38.73%
39 916 1.06% 34479 39.79%
40 1572 1.81% 36051 41.60%
41 1099 1.27% 37150 42.87%
42 1095 1.26% 38245 44.14%
43 965 1.11% 39210 45.25%
44 760 0.88% 39970 46.13%
45 1266 1.46% 41236 47.59%
46 967 1.12% 42203 48.70%
47 928 1.07% 43131 49.77%
48 873 1.01% 44004 50.78%
49 719 0.83% 44723 51.61%
50 2441 2.82% 47164 54.43%

平均填寫志願數： 51.65838

志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

51 1106 1.28% 48270 55.71%
52 1053 1.22% 49323 56.92%
53 920 1.06% 50243 57.98%
54 806 0.93% 51049 58.91%
55 928 1.07% 51977 59.98%
56 878 1.01% 52855 61.00%
57 716 0.83% 53571 61.82%
58 796 0.92% 54367 62.74%
59 579 0.67% 54946 63.41%
60 1343 1.55% 56289 64.96%
61 772 0.89% 57061 65.85%
62 758 0.87% 57819 66.73%
63 703 0.81% 58522 67.54%
64 669 0.77% 59191 68.31%
65 691 0.80% 59882 69.11%
66 1090 1.26% 60972 70.36%
67 548 0.63% 61520 71.00%
68 664 0.77% 62184 71.76%
69 524 0.60% 62708 72.37%
70 931 1.07% 63639 73.44%
71 563 0.65% 64202 74.09%
72 616 0.71% 64818 74.80%
73 545 0.63% 65363 75.43%
74 449 0.52% 65812 75.95%
75 769 0.89% 66581 76.84%
76 487 0.56% 67068 77.40%
77 542 0.63% 67610 78.02%
78 454 0.52% 68064 78.55%
79 363 0.42% 68427 78.97%
80 818 0.94% 69245 79.91%
81 449 0.52% 69694 80.43%
82 467 0.54% 70161 80.97%
83 420 0.48% 70581 81.45%
84 372 0.43% 70953 81.88%
85 476 0.55% 71429 82.43%
86 421 0.49% 71850 82.92%
87 321 0.37% 72171 83.29%
88 521 0.60% 72692 83.89%
89 306 0.35% 72998 84.24%
90 532 0.61% 73530 84.86%
91 355 0.41% 73885 85.27%
92 376 0.43% 74261 85.70%
93 336 0.39% 74597 86.09%
94 322 0.37% 74919 86.46%
95 395 0.46% 75314 86.92%
96 397 0.46% 75711 87.37%
97 322 0.37% 76033 87.75%
98 403 0.47% 76436 88.21%
99 623 0.72% 77059 88.93%

100 9593 11.07% 86652 100.00%




